TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM336379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apriso Coporation		09/29/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dassault Systemes Americas Corp.	09/29/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Dassault Systemes Americas Corp.
Street Address:	175 Wyman Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2682873	APRISO
Registration Number:	3843946	FLEXNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479047

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

913-647-9050 Phone:

tmdocketing.misemer@hoveywilliams.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Dianne Smith Misemer

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APRISO/DASSAULT MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianne Smith Misemer
SIGNATURE:	/DSM/

DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Apriso and Dassault Merger#page1.tif		
source=Apriso Merger#page1.tif		
source=Apriso Merger#page2.tif		
source=Apriso Merger#page3.tif		
source=Apriso Merger#page4.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"APRISO CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
"FE-DESIGN OPTIMIZATION INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DASSAULT SYSTEMES AMERICAS CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "DASSAULT SYSTEMES AMERICAS CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2852735 8100M

141233334

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 1740391

DATE: 09-30-14

C1855145 (OUT)

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

APRISO CORPORATION (a California corporation)

and

FE-DESIGN OPTIMIZATION INC. (an Illinois corporation)

MYO

DASSAULT SYSTEMES AMERICAS CORP.
(a Delaware corporation)

Dassault Systemes Americas Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

<u>FIRST</u>: That the Company was incorporated on the 23rd day of February, 1998, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of <u>APRISO CORPORATION</u>, a corporation incorporated on March 10, 1993, pursuant to the Corporations Code of the State of California, and that the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of FE-DESIGN OPTIMIZATION, INC., a corporation incorporated on April 20, 2011, pursuant to the Business Corporation Act of the State of Illinois.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Company, by unanimous written consent duly adopted on September 22, 2014, duly adopted the following resolutions, which remain in full force and effect on the date hereof:

RESOLVED:

That pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Company Law and Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code, the Company hereby is authorized to merge Apriso Corporation, a California corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of this Company, with and into this Company, with this Company to be the survivor of such merger, and upon effectiveness of such merger, all shares of capital stock of Apriso Corporation shall be cancelled.

RESOLVED:

That the President, Treasurer and any Secretary of the Company be, and each acting singly hereby is, authorized to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the merger of Apriso Corporation with and into the Company, cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and with the Secretary of State of the State of California and take all such other actions and to execute all such other instruments, documents and agreements as they or any of them may deem appropriate to effect such merger.

01256032

RESOLVED: That the merger of Apriso Corporation with and into this Company shall be effective at

12:01 a.m. Eastern Daylight Savings Time on October, 1, 2014.

RESOLVED: That pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Company Law and Section 11.30 of the Illinois Business Corporation Act, the Company hereby is authorized to merge FEDESIGN Optimization. Inc., an Illinois corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of this

DESIGN Optimization, Inc., an Illinois corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of this Company, with and into this Company, with this Company to be the survivor of such merger, and upon effectiveness of such merger, all shares of capital stock of FE-DESIGN

Optimization, Inc. shall be cancelled.

RESOLVED: That the President, Treasurer and any Secretary of the Company be, and each acting singly hereby is, authorized to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger and Articles of Merger with respect to the merger of FE-DESIGN Optimization, Inc. with and into the Company, cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of

Delaware and with the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois and take all such other actions and to execute all such other instruments, documents and agreements, including without limitation any consent to service of process and the appointment of the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois as agent for service of process (whether with respect to the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder or otherwise), as they or any of

them may deem appropriate to effect such merger.

RESOLVED: That the merger of FE-DESIGN Optimization Inc. with and into this Company shall be

effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Daylight Savings Time on October, 1, 2014.

D1256032

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by its authorized officer as of the 27 may of September, 2014.

DASSAULT SYSTEMES AMERICAS CORP.

By:

Name: Deborah Dean

Title: Vice President and Secretary

I hereby certify that the feregoing transcript of 3 page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

SEP 3 0 2014

Date:

KM

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 03/27/2015